
CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

In the Natter of:

AN INVESTIGATION OF WOODLAND ACRES )
SANITATION, INC. )

) CASE NO. 92-266
)
)

ALLEGED VIOLATION OF KRS CHAPTER
278 AND 807 KAR 5:071, SECTION 7(1) )

0 R D E R

Woodland Acres Sanitation, Inc. {"Woodland") was to appear at

a show cause hearing July 28, 1992 per a Commission Order issued

June 29, 1992. Woodland responded to the Commission's show cause

Order with a letter explaining that all alleged violations of KRS

Chapter 278 and 807 KAR 5:071, Section 7(1), had been cured.

Commission Staff reinspected the utility for compliance with the

applicable statutes and regulations and prepared an inspection

report dated August 7, 1992. Staff found that the major

deficiencies had been cured but requested Woodland correct several

minor deficiencies and inform the Commission when the corrections

were completed. The Commission received Woodland's letter
September 10, 1992 which indicates Woodland has corrected the

remaining minor deficiencies in compliance with the Commission's

request. Commission Staff will reinspect Woodland during its
regularly scheduled inspection.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that this case is hereby closed.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 9th day of October, 1992.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

~L4, Q~r
Vice Chairman

'P.], w~C~~ondS I

ATTEST:

Executive Director


